

December 15, 2008

BPI Environmental Services Inc. Attn: Dan Bauerle, President P.O. Box 341839 Lakeway, Texas 78734

The City has approved a contract with your firm for the purchase and installation of fencing on J-17 Tract for the Austin Water Utility in accordance with the attached documents.

Responsible Department:	Austin Water Utility
Department Contact Person:	Virginia Reynolds
Department Contact Email Address:	Virginia.soto-reynolds@ci.austin.tx.us
Department Contact Telephone:	512/972-0337
Project Name:	Purchase & Installation of Fencing on Water Quality
	Protection Lands
Contractor Name:	BPI Environmental Services, Inc.
Contract Number:	CT 2200 08121200481
Contract Amount:	\$66,445.00
Delivery	30-Calendar Days ARO
Requisition Number:	2200 08080802249
Council Date:	12/11/08
Agenda Item No:	46

Attached for your records is a fully executed copy of the contract between your firm and the City of Austin.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with the City of Austin. If you have any questions regarding this contract, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Stephen T. Aden, Sr. Supervising Senior Buyer Purchasing Office Finance and Administrative Service Department

cc: Virginia Reynolds/AWU